## SEATTLE CITY COUNCIL



## Legislation Text

File #: CB 118565, Version: 1

CITY OF SEATTLE

0111 01 0	
ORDINANCE	
COLNCII DILI	
COUNCIL BILL	

- AN ORDINANCE relating to Seattle Public Utilities; authorizing the Director of Seattle Public Utilities to execute amendments to wheeling agreements between The City of Seattle and North City Water District and between The City of Seattle and Olympic View Water and Sewer District.
- WHEREAS, North City Water District and Olympic View Water and Sewer District ("the Utilities") contract with The City of Seattle ("the City") for wholesale water supply, which contracts include terms and conditions of delivering the water supply through the Seattle Regional Transmission System; and
- WHEREAS, the Utilities have wheeling agreements with the City to establish the terms and conditions of wheeling the water supply through Seattle's Northwest Subregional System; and
- WHEREAS, the City negotiated wheeling agreement amendments with the Utilities to meet their interests regarding rate predictability and stability; and
- WHEREAS, the governing bodies of the Utilities have approved amending the Utilities' respective wheeling agreements; and
- WHEREAS, the wheeling agreement amendments meet the interests of the City's regional water system; NOW, THEREFORE,

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF SEATTLE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Director of Seattle Public Utilities is authorized to execute the wheeling agreement

File #: CB 118565, <b>Version:</b> 1			
amendments between the City and N	orth City Water Dis	strict, and between the C	ity and Olympic View Water
and Sewer District, substantially in the	he form as the agree	ements attached to this or	rdinance as Attachment 1 and
Attachment 2, respectively.			
Section 2. This ordinance sha	all take effect and b	e in force 30 days after i	ts approval by the Mayor, but if
not approved and returned by the Ma	yor within ten days	after presentation, it sha	all take effect as provided by
Seattle Municipal Code Section 1.04	.020.		
Passed by the City Council th	ne day of		_, 2015, and
signed by me in open session in auth	entication of its pas	sage this	
day of	_, 2015.		
	President	of the City Council	
Approved by me this da	ay of	, 2015.	
	Edward B. Murray	, Mayor	
Filed by me this day of		, 2015.	
			_
	Monica Martinez S	Simmons, City Clerk	

File #: CB 118565, Version: 1
(Seal)
Attachments:
Attachment 1 - Amended Agreement for Wheeling Water between the City of Seattle and North City Water District
Attachment 2 - Amended Agreement for Wheeling Water between the City of Seattle and Olympic View Water and Sewer District